60)-26-2002
Form PTO-1595 REC(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02135035
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
George D. Scott	
George D. Scott	
V	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nan	Street Address:920 Second Ave.
Other	
	City: CoraopolisState: PA_Zip: 15108
5/30/2002 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/710159	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers attached? Yes Vo
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name:Kenneth P. McKay	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
McKay & Associates, PC	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit_accou
Street Address:801 McNeilly Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
City:_PittsburghState:_PA_Zip:_15226	- Ē
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U	() (al)
	7/10
Kenneth P. McKay, Esq.	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Pater	ington, D.C. 20231
AANNED1 00000091 09710159	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
40.00 OP	
]	PATENT
/	REEL: 013013 FRAME:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made by George D. Scott, hereinafter referred to as inventor or assignor, with his principal place of residence at 224 Elmhurst CK, Cranberry Township, PA 16066, to Anchor Seals, Inc., hereinafter referred to as assignee, with its principal place of business at 920 Second Ave., Coraopolis, PA 15108.

RECITALS

The parties recite and declare:

Inventor has invented a neck seal with v-groove spring, the invention being described in and identified by an allowed United States Patent Application, application Ser. No. 09/710,159, filed November 10, 2000 having a Notice of Allowance for same with mailing date 4/24/2002.

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the above-stated application in the invention and improvements thereon, and in letters patent when granted in the United States and foreign countries.

In consideration of the acceptance of all costs, fees, debts, and related expenses associated with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of the invention by assignee, and other good and valuable consideration further described in any agreement between the parties, the receipt of which is acknowledged, inventor assigns to assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the above-described application and the invention, and in any improvements in the invention previously or after the date of this assignment made or acquired by inventor, and to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any patent on the invention and/or improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, including each patent granted on any application that is a division, substitution, or continuation of the application specifically identified in this assignment, and in each reissue or extension of the patent.

Inventor agrees to cooperate with assignee such that assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights conveyed under and pursuant to this assignment. Such duty includes prompt execution of all papers, to be prepared at the expense of assignee, that are deemed necessary or desirable by assignee to perfect the conveyed rights.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this assignment shall insure to the benefit of assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on inventor, his heirs, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Inventor warrants and represents that he has not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, each party to this assignment has caused it to be executed at Pittsburgh, PA on this $3 o^{tL}$ day of M_{ay} , 2002.

Assignor:

CONT

George D. Scott Date: <u>5/30/02</u>

Assignee:

By:

Jeff Scott, President of Anchor Seals, Inc.

Date: 5/30/0 ----

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 06/14/2002